Regulation (EC) No 638/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 31 March 2004 on Community statistics relating to the trading of goods between Member States and repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 3330/91

I^{F1}Article 11

Statistical confidentiality

Only where the party or parties that have provided information so request shall the national authorities decide whether statistical results which may make it possible to identify the said provider(s) are to be disseminated or are to be amended in such a way that their dissemination does not prejudice statistical confidentiality.]

Textual Amendments

F1 Substituted by Regulation (EC) No 222/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2009 amending Regulation (EC) No 638/2004 on Community statistics relating to the trading of goods between Member States.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 638/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Annex para. 1(a) word substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(2)(b)
- Annex para. 3(b) words omitted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(2)(e)
- Annex para. 8 words omitted by virtue of S.I. 2019/47, reg. 3(2)(f) (as inserted) by
 S.I. 2020/1624 reg. 8(3)
- Annex para. 1(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(2)(a)
- Annex para. 2(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(2)(c)
- Annex para. 3(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(2)(d)
- Art. 2(c) words substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(b)(i)
- Art. 2(d) words substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(b)(ii)
- Art. 2(e) words substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(b)(iii)
- Art. 2(f) words substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(b)(iv)
- Art. 2(g) revoked by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 2(2)
- Art. 6(b)(c) revoked by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 2(2)
- Art. 7(1)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(h)(i)
- Art. 7(1)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(h)(iii)
- Art. 7(1)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(h)(ii)
- Art. 7(1)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(h)(iv)
- Art. 7(1)(b) words inserted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(i)(ii)
- Art. 7(1)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(i)(iii)
- Art. 7(1)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(i)(i)
- Art. 9(1)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(k)(i)
- Art. 9(1)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(k)(ii)
- Art. 9(1)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(l)
- Art. 9(2)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/47 reg. 3(1)(m)